MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

Straus Institute of Dispute Resolution
University of Pepperdine, Malibu, California (USA)

And

Amity Law School

Amity University Madhya Pradesh

Gwalior

On 12th April 2018

Registrar
Amity University Madhya Pradesh
Gwalior

MEMORUNDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU); made and entered into and executed on 12th April 2018 by and between the following parties:

- A. Amity Law School, Amity University, Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior, which expression shall mean and include its successors in interest and assigns of the Second Part (Hereinafter referred to as ALS)
- B. Straus Institute of Dispute resolution, University of Pepperdine, Malibu, California (USA) ((Hereinafter referred to as SIDR)

Whereas ALS and SIDR are interested in entering into a MoU with a view of sharing a common desire to explore, extend and strength the functional relationship between the ALS and SIDR in order to share the facilities and expertise available with each of them herewith, sign this MoU on following broad understanding. That upon approval by the respective bodies of the concerned Universities at an appropriate time, the undersigned have shared mutual interested in collaborative relationship between the two academic institutions based on the following grounds:

- 1. The institutes will collaborate mobility of students.
- 2. The student mobility will be facilitated by offering of "international student scholarships" by the SIDR for Amity students for 2018-2019, in particular:
- 3. The scholarships will be towards the LL.M programs offered at the SIDR.
- 4. That SIDR will offer two scholarships of up to 40% tuition (Appx. 25,000 dollars) for the recommended LLM students. The students shall be recommended by the Director of Amity Law School.
- 5. That SIDR will offer one scholarship of up to 55% (Appx. 35,000 dollars. The student shall be recommended by the Director of Amity Law School.
- 6. That both institutes will work towards joint collaborative practices that include a vision where Amity Law Students could attend a summer program at SIDR.
- 7. That both institutes will work towards ideas where student learning objectives are shared and where the institutes are collaborating on teaching and research through faculty in the field of dispute resolution.
- 8. This MoU will be effective from the date of the signature.

Straus Institute for Dispute Resolution

Amity University, Gwaliar

Is Gen VK Sharma, MSM Vice Chancellor Amily University, Madhya Bradech, Gwalier

1. Ret memorondum et undersleinding planed

a. I obtoined try segnature et bot (or) suchsimmengent supproval et Mou.

3. If the temble ve desires to time time it, literal com be done and we may forward to him an In enewl.

4. Submitted for kind personal of teatrolle 10

May Ganl Rund Hoffenl Rund Ate 13.4.18

Heatof ve.

1. Please forward to Dr. Lukhwarran Lingh on

1. Please forward to Dr. Lukhwarran Lingh on

line-would wide with a note of thanks, from VC.

2. Forward copy to Dean (R), los VC, Registran

2. Forward copy to Dean (R), how Vanhight) for

L Dean (A) & 10 AC Sery (Dr. And Vanhight) for

info & ufa. Also copy to Dutrome (Dr. Devender fandey

3. Also Legistran way forward copy to Dr. I Girrish

2. Ur PS Sal. through e-wail.

Where:

Amity University Madhya Prades

for na please. - Sent en 21/4/18 (blook and 21/4/18

MUN-03 ORGANNEED By ALS 1. Ry direction of the Healble vc

2. Draft vote about MUN is placed of the being purposed of the trade of the

3. apy of movinatio placed opposite please.

(Rynew leman) majgen Defreelen ALS 08.819

tentelive.

1. Permed.

2. Please forward copy of MOV to Legatrae Office and Dean (R) for records.

3. Please finaline the accounts by 13th Aug 2019 & submed debails to Accounts Office for scruting.
4. Preprie Outcome Report' & formed to hereits
Outcome, by 13th Aug 2019.

Typhlain Toststag

Dix ALS

Amity University Madhya Pradesh
Gwalior

Re: Request your consent for Ph.D. Co-guide

sukhsimranjit singh <singh@singhadr.com>

Thu 20-09-2018 09:14

To: Arun Sharma <asharma4@gwa.amity.edu>

Yes, Arun, very happy to co-guide your Ph.D.

Best of wishes,

Sukhsimran

Pepperdine University USA

On Wed, Sep 12, 2018 at 10:59 AM Arun Sharma asharma4@gwa.amity.edu wrote:

Respected sir,

I am Arun Sharma, Assistant professor in Amity law school, Amity University Madhya Pradesh.

I am persuing my Ph.D. on the Topic"MEDIATION AS AN ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION MECHANISM— A NEED OF RENAISSANCE IN INDIA BY REFERRAL STUDY OF USA." from Amity University Madhya Pradesh.

As my research is in reference to Mediation of USA, I could not found any better person as Co-guide other than you.

Therefore,may i humbly request you to kindly please give me your consent for becoming Co-guide of my Ph.D. research.

Sir I shall be obliged to receive your assent and your CV for university official record.

Thanks & Regards

Arun Sharma

Assistant Professor, ALS

Amity University Madhya Pradesh

--

Professor Sukhsimranjit Singh Mediator & Arbitrator Managing Director, Straus Institute for Dispute Resolution Pepperdine University School of Law 24255 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, California Office: 310.506.4655. Mobile: 503.910.8767 Registrar
Amity University Madhya Pradesh
Gwalior